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Sunday, Deauville, France, post time: 2.35 p.m. ((:%S CHALLENGE SERIES WINAND YOU'REIN."
DARLEY PRIX MORNY-G1, €210,000, 2yo, ¢/f, 6fT e

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT

1 7 Farfar Union Rags Guyon P&J Brandt 126

2 5 Rhythm Master (Ire) Dark Angel (Ire) Fahey Dance 126

3 4 Cairn Gorm (GB) Bated Breath (GB) Mosse Channon 126

4 3 Tactical (GB) Toronado (Ire) Boudot Balding 126

5 1 Nando Parrado (GB) Kodiac (GB) Soumillon Cox 126

6 9 Winvalchope (Fr) Kheleyf Benoist Vermeulen 122

7 6 Livachope (Fr) Goken (Fr) Crastus Soubagne 122

8 2 Campanelle (Ire) Kodiac (GB) Dettori Ward 122

9 8 Acapulco Gold (Fr) Bungle Inthejungle (Ire) Pasquier Chappet 122

Sunday, Deauville, France, post time: 3.50 p.m.
DARLEY PRIX JEAN ROMANET-G1, €150,000, 4yo/up, f/m, 10fT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 3 Dariyma (Fr) City Zip Soumillon de Royer-Dupre 126
2 11 Nazeef (GB) Invincible Spirit (Ire) Dettori Gosden 126
3 5 Mutamakina (GB) Nathaniel (Ire) Peslier Laffon-Parias 126
4 10 Suphala (Fr) Frankel (GB) Boudot Fabre 126
5 8 Nausha (GB) Kingman (GB) Thomas Graffard 126
6 6 Bolleville (Ire) Camelot (GB) Demuro J O'Brien 126
7 2 Durance (Ger) Champs Elysees (GB) Delozier Schiergen 126
8 7 Ambition (GB) Dubawi (Ire) Barzalona Thomas-Demeaulte 126
9 4 Audarya (Fr) Wootton Bassett (GB) Mendizabal Fanshawe 126
10 12 Velma Valento (Fr) Dabirsim (Fr) Pasquier Ferland 126
1" 1 Romanciere (Ire) Dansili (GB) Guyon Fabre 126
12 9 Soudania (GB) Sea the Stars (Ire) Lemaitre Head 126

Sunday, Deauville, France, post time: 4.25 p.m.
DARLEY PRIX KERGORLAY-G2, €90,000, 3yo/up, 15fT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 1 Red Verdon & Lemon Drop Kid Dettori E Dunlop 132
2 1 San Huberto (Ire) Speightstown Boudot Chappet 132
3 5 Collide (GB) Frankel (GB) Barzalona Simcock 130
4 8 Windstoss (Ger) Shirocco (Ger) Cadeddu Klug 132
5 10 Good Question (Fr) Manduro (Ger) Crastus Escuder 130
6 2 Get Shirty (Ire) Tedfilo (Ire) Soumillon Ferland 130
7 7 Alkuin (Ire) Maxios (GB) Hardouin F Rossi 130
8 9 Ashrun (Fr) Authorized (Ire) Pasquier Wohler 130
9 6 Call the Wind (GB) Frankel (GB) Peslier Head 130
10 3 Folamour (GB) Intello (Ger) Guyon Fabre 130
1" 4 Apadanah (Ger) Holy Roman Emperor (Ire) Lecoeuvre Nedorostek 127


http://www.breederscup.com/challenge-series
http://www.breederscup.com/races/breeders-cup-challenge

Sunday, Deauville, France, post time: 5.00 p.m.

DARLEY PRIX DE POMONE-G2, €90,000, 3yo/up, f/m, 12 1/2fT

SC

o N o o B w NN -~

Sunday, Naas, Ireland, post time: 3.20 p.m.

PP
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HORSE

Satomi (Ger)

Grand Glory (GB)
Mashael (Fr)

Liberty London (Ger)
Spirit of Nelson (Ire)
Spirit of Appin (GB)
Palomba (Ire)
Ebaiyra

SIRE

Teofilo (Ire)

Olympic Glory (Ire)
Dubawi (Ire)

Maxios (GB)

Mount Nelson (GB)
Champs Elysees (GB)
Lope de Vega (Ire)
Distorted Humor

JOCKEY
Cadeddu
Dettori
Cheminaud
Boudot
Demuro
Barzalona
Guyon
Soumillon

IRISH STALLION FARMS EBF STANERRA S.-G3, €65,000, 3yo/up, f/m, 14fT

SC
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HORSE

Camphor (Ire)
Kastasa (Ire)

Lady Stormborn (Ire)
Mighty Blue (Fr)
Princess Yaiza (Ire)
Traisha (Ire)
Elizabethofaragon (Ire)
Ennistymon (Ire)
Passion (Ire)

Yaxeni (Fr)

SIRE

Camelot (GB)

Rock of Gibraltar (Ire)
Camelot (GB)
Authorized (Ire)
Casamento (Ire)
Invincible Spirit (Ire)
Galileo (Ire)

Galileo (Ire)

Galileo (Ire)

Maxios (GB)

Sunday, Sandown, Britain, post time: 3.05 p.m.
BETWAY ATALANTA S.-G3, €37,000, 3yo/up, f/m, 8fT

SC
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HORSE

Lady Bowthorpe (GB)
Billesdon Brook (GB)
Lavender's Blue (Ire)
Look Around (GB)
Maamora (Ire)
Posted (GB)

Romola (GB)

Indie Angel (Ire)
Onassis (Ire)
Quadrilateral (GB)
Stylistique (GB)

SIRE

Nathaniel (Ire)
Champs Elysees (GB)
Sea the Stars (Ire)
Kingman (GB)
Dubawi (Ire)
Kingman (GB)
Pivotal (GB)

Dark Angel (Ire)
Dubawi (Ire)
Frankel (GB)
Dansili (GB)

Sunday, Sandown, Britain, post time: 3.40 p.m.

BETWAY SOLARIO S.-G3, €25,500, 2yo, 7fT

SC
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HORSE

Apollo One (GB)
Dark Lion (Ire)

Dinoo (Ire)

Etonian (Ire)

King Vega (GB)
Dubai Fountain (Ire)
Forever Grateful (Ire)

SIRE
Equiano (Fr)
Dark Angel (Ire)

Starspangledbanner (Aus)

Olympic Glory (Ire)
Lope de Vega (Ire)
Teofilo (Ire)
Gleneagles (Ire)

JOCKEY
Foley

Orr
Slattery
Crosse
Whelan
McDonogh
Beggy
Lordan
Heffernan
Keane

JOCKEY
Shoemark
Levey
Crowley
Murphy
Buick

H Doyle
Curtis
Havlin
Turner

R Moore
Atzeni

JOCKEY
Morris

R Moore
J Doyle
Dobbs
Murphy
Buick
Curtis

TRAINER

Klug

Bietolini

Fabre

Hickst

Reynier
Meehan
Laffon-Parias
de Royer-Dupre

TRAINER
Harrington
Weld
Slattery

J O'Brien
Cromwell
J O'Brien
A O'Brien
A O'Brien
A O'Brien
Lyons

TRAINER
Jarvis
Hannon
Perrett
Balding
S&E Crisford
Hannon
Stoute
Gosden
Fellowes
Charlton
Varian

TRAINER
Charalambous
Varian

R Hughes
Hannon
Balding
Johnston
Johnston

WT
132
130
130
130
130
130
130
121

WT
137
137
137
137
137
137
127
127
127
127

WT
133
130
130
130
130
130
130
124
124
124
124

WT
127
127
127
127
127
124
124



